

# Hodge Podge Antiques pumpkin carving Contest Rules

600 South Broad Street /Monroe, GA/ 678-635-8750

## All entries due October 25, 2024 by 4 PM.



#### **Contest Rules**

- 1. One Pumpkin per participant, must provide own,
- 2. Must be original work, no stencil carvings.
- 3. Entries must be placed on a strong platform no bigger than 2 feet square.
- 4. Please attach the provided entry card to your base.
- 5. Must have battery operated lighting, NO OPEN FLAME ALLOWED.
- 6. All pumpkins must be carved and completed upon entry. No carving on the premises.
- 7. Entries due October 25, 2024 by 4 PM.
- 8. Pumpkins will be judged by the public by way of ticket vote.
- 9. Winners will be announced on October 31st at 4 PM.
- 10. All entries must be picked up by 4 PM on November 1, 2024.

### **Judging**

All Entries will be judged by the following criteria:

- Overall appearance
- Creativity
- Craftsmanship

#### **General Contest Information**

Pumpkin entries must be delivered to Hodge Podge Antiques between 10 am --- 4pm on Friday, October 25, 2024. Entries will remain on display until end of day on November 1, 2024.

Winners will be announced at Hodge Podge Antiques at 5 pm on October 31st.

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place prizes will be awarded.







# Hodge Podge Antiques First Annual Pumpkin Carving Contest

## **Official Entry Form**

Thank you for entering our 1st Annual Pumpkin Carving Contest! If you have any questions regarding the contest entry or rules please contact us by email at hodgepodgemonroe@gmail.com or call Christina or Deborah at 678-635-8750. Entry forms must be returned to Hodge Podge Antiques prior to entry deadline.

Contestant Information			
Name			_
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Daytime Phone	Evening Phone		
Hodge Podge Antiques reserves the rand/or participant for advertising and Photographs become the property of constitutes contestant's consent to use publicity purposes. Hodge Podge Antisigning this entry form, I understand a contest.	d promotional purposes wit the Hodge Podge Antiques se the winner's name for e iques is not responsible for	thout compensation.  s. Contest entrance ditorial advertising or any damage or loss. By	

Signature (Parent/Guardian signature if entrant is under 18)